# CH \$615.00 85304

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Star Scientific, Inc.		06/04/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rock Creek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	4470 Cox Road - Suite 110	
City:	Glen Allen	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85304648	REDUCING HARM AT EVERY LEVEL
Serial Number:	85324925	STARPURE
Serial Number:	85469319	ANATABLOC
Serial Number:	85628934	TURN BACK THE CLOCK WITH ANATABLOC
Serial Number:	86016135	ARIVA
Serial Number:	86254846	ROCK CREEK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Registration Number:	2511073	GSMOKE
Registration Number:	2738830	ARIVA
Registration Number:	2832419	STONEWALL
Registration Number:	2832445	STARCURED
Registration Number:	2897766	THE NEW SHAPE OF TOBACCO
Registration Number:	2985817	BETTER THAN CIGARETTES
Registration Number:	3630643	THE FUTURE OF TOBACCO
Registration Number:	3645090	SMOKEFREE SATISFACTION
Registration Number:	3648022	REAL TOBACCO SATISFACTION
Registration Number:	3826525	GO ANYWHERE SMOKE FREE
Registration Number:	3868259	TOBACCO SATISFACTION
Registration Number:	3880652	CIGRX
Registration Number:	3886700	CIGRX
Registration Number:	4011281	MATABINE TRADEMARK
DAMPINEONA	•	DEEL - 005297 ED ARREY 0949

900295841 REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0248

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4056251	STAR SCIENTIFIC
Registration Number:	4061265	ANATABLOC
Registration Number:	4290332	ANATABLOC
Registration Number:	4499617	TURN BACK THE CLOCK WITH ANATABLOC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7034150788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 415-1640

Email: kjs@jennisonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kathryn Jennison Shultz
Address Line 1: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.

**Address Line 2:** 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1102

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STAR CHANGE OF NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Jennison Shultz
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Jennison Shultz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=delaware certified name change Rock Creek#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0249

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "STAR SCIENTIFIC,

INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ROCK

CREEK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014,

AT 3:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

2064865 8320

140808234

RECORDED: 07/22/2014

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1432950

DATE: 06-06-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0250